501945000 06/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Terrier	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAPSCH TRAFFICCOM AG
Street Address:	Am Europlatz 2
City:	Wien
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13489284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69641/K537

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Tabandeh

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028322 FRAME: 0773 OF \$40.00 13489284

Docket No.: 69641/K537

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and undersigned,	d valuable consideration,	the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged,	the
(1) Daniel Terrier				<u> </u>
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN	(S) AND TRANSFER(S)	TO		
(2) KAPSCH TRAFFICC	유리 회사는 가지 않는 경기 없이 그래요 하셨다며			
having a place of business a	t in the second second			
(3) Am Europlatz 2, Wien				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGN which are disclosed in the ar	oplication for United State	es Letters Patent entitle		ents
	EASUREMENT METHO	ID AND SYSTEM		
which application executed on even date herewith was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): June 5, 2012		(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
Application No.: 13/	489 , 284			خينا
and applications for said implift is hereby authorized and Letters Patent, when granted designee. Upon said consideration, it	requested that the Comed, to said ASSIGNEE, is further agreed that,	its assigns or its su when requested, with	ccessors in interest or nout charge to but at	its the
expense of said ASSIGNE renewal, and reissue patent a possible which said ASSIGN protection as provided herein	ipplications; execute all r EE shall consider desira	ightful other papers; a	ind generally do everyth	ing
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	7	DATE	
Daniel Terrier	x four	of len	x Hay 3, 20	112
WITNESSES:	. AMG			
EDMANSIC	Kelo -			
7706				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028322 FRAME: 0774